

EU Declaration of Conformity (No 323)

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., located at 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA, declare under our sole responsibility the products conform to the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following:

Directive 2014/35/EU and Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits and electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 2006/95/EC and Directive 2004/108/EC respectively.

| Product Information: | | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Product Type: | SIP/Multicast Intercom Speaker | |
| Brand Name: | GRANDSTREAM | |
| Description: | The GSC3506 V2 is a 1-way public address SIP speaker that offers crystal clear HD audio functionality with a high-fidelity 30-Watt HD speaker. The GSC3506 V2 supports built-in whitelists, blacklists and greylists to easily block unwanted calls, SIP and multicast paging, group paging and PTT. | |
| Model Number: | GSC3506 V2 | |

Testing Organization(s):

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China

Tel: +86 755 28230888 Fax: +86 755 28230886 Web: <u>www.uttlab.com</u>

Grandstream Networks, Inc. 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

| Standard(s) | Test Report Number(s) | Test Result |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| EN 55032:2015/A1:2020 | | |
| EN 55035:2017/A11:2020 | | |
| EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021 | 2401118881EMC-1 | Conformity |
| EN 61000-3-3:2013/A2:2021 | | |
| EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014 | | |
| EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 | 2401118884SAF-1 | Conformity |

Manufacturer:

Grandstream Networks, Inc. 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Place & Date of Issue

126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

November 18, 2024

Name and signature

VP of HW Engineering Junwei Wang

Junuai Wang